	<b></b>									
l	FORM PTO-1619A <i>Expires 06/30/99</i> OMB 0651-0027	03-29-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT							
z)	1 5 5 3 23 Miles									
$\mathcal{O}$	1 10 23 AT 10 22	101301325								
5	OPRIFINANCE RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
~)	PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).									
18	Submission Type	Conveyance Type								
V.	X New	🔀 Assignment 🗌 Securit	ty Agreement							
1	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change	e of Name							
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	Other							
	Corrective Document	U.S. Govern (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov								
	Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File							
	Conveying Party(ies)	Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
	Name (line 1) Fenton Environ	mental Technologies, Inc.	12 30 99							
	Name (line 2)									
	Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year							
	Name (line 1)	<u> </u>								
	Name (line 2)									
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached									
	Name (line 1) Rubicon Develo	oment Company, L.L.C.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the							
	Name (Ilne 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	receiving party is not domiciled in the United							
		(Designation must be								
	Address (line 1) 228 St. Charle									
	Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment)							
	Address (line 3) New Orleans	Louisiana 7	0130							
	City State/Country Zip Code									
	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.									
	Name       Daniel V. Thompson, Esq.         Address(line 1)       High Point Centre         Address(line 2)       12225 Greenville Ave., Suite 995									
Λ	Address (line 3) Dallas, Texas	75243								
	Address (line 4)									
	······································									
	0 BNGUYEN 00000096 08828436	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
01 FC:581	40.00 OP									
l l	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is esti	mated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recor	ded, including time for reviewing the document and							
	gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send 0.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affa	comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradem irs. Office of Management and Burdest, Pagerwork Reduction Project (06)	ark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 51-98271, Washington, D.C. 20503. See Chillion							
1	Mail documents to be	Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECOR recorded with required cover sheet(s) informat	tion to:							
/	Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washingt	on, D.C. 20231							

PATENT REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0793

Name of P	erson Signing	Signature	Date
Daniel V. Th		Commenter and the second secon	2/15/00
	py is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	•
tatement and S	•		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
	-	Deposit Account Number:	#
Deposit Acco (Enter for payme	ount	iditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
Method of Pa	ayment: Enc	closed X Deposit Account	·
ee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> 40
lumber of Prop	erties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
-	U.S. Application Numb been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PC	T application number		
	tion Treaty (PCT)	<b></b>	
	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa	itent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was <u>Month Day Year</u>
08/828,436			
	ent Application Number or the Application Number(s)	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Pate	ers for the same property). ent Number(s)
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Nu	Imber(s)	if additional numbers attached
-	ter the total number of p cluding any attachments	bages of the attached conveyance doc s.	ument # 3
Address (line 3) Da	llas, Texas	75243	
 	225 Greenville A		
	gh Point Centre		
	niel V. Thompson	u, esq.	
-			972-479-0450
	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	
Expires 06/30/99 OMP 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PATENT REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0794

CORP./CORP.

Attorney Docket No. B6014

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fenton Environmental Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana, having a principal place of business at 228 St. Charles Ave., Suite 1323, New Orleans, Louisiana, 70130-2646 (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements comprehended by the invention entitled:

"BATCH SLUDGE DEHYDRATOR"

and as described in:

\_\_\_\_ U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

U.S. patent application executed

<u>x</u> U.S. application Serial No. 08/828,436 filed 03/28/97

U.S. Letters Patent No. issued ,

by virtue of a written assignment from Danny R. Bolton and David L. Bigham to Fenton Environmental Technologies, Inc. of all right, title and interest,

executed on even date herewith.

executed on

X recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 09/19/97 , at Reel 8736 Frame

0844.

WHEREAS, Rubicon Development Company, L.L.C. (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), a limitied liability company organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana, U.S.A., having a place of business at 228 St. Charles Ave., Suite 1323, New Orleans, Louisiana, 70130-2646, is desirous of acquiring all interest of ASSIGNOR in said application comprehending said invention and improvements;

PATENT REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0795

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold, transferred, guitclaimed, released and set over and by these presents does assign, sell, transfer, quitclaim, release and set over unto ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest whatsoever it now has or may have in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) any patent application named above, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) any Letters Patent named above and all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) secure Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

ASSIGNOR represents and covenants that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention, patent application, or Letters Patent has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale, except as follows:

- None -

The parties hereto hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on any application named above and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal or extension thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

-2-

Fenton Environmental Technologies, Inc.

By: Chale Killien. Title: PRESIDENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

On this $30^{\mu}$ day of <i>December</i> , 1999,
before me, appeared Chailes 5 Williams
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfcto-
ry evidence to be the person who executed the Assignment as set
forth above and acknowledged to me that he executed the same
individually and on behalf of Fenton Environmental Technologies,
Inc. for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and
that he is authorized by the bylaws of said corporation or a
resolution of its board of directors to execute said Assignment.

	GIVEN	UNDER	MY	HAND	AND	SEAL	OF	OFFICE	this	<u></u>	day
of	December			, 19 <u>'</u>	<i>11</i> .						

Motary Public, State of Louisiana

SEAL

Tina M. Walsh Printed or Typed Name of Notary

My commission expires:

-3-

TINA M. WALSH NOTARY PUBLIC PARISH OF ORLEANS, LOUISIANA MY COMMISSION IS ISSUED FOR LIFE

## **RECORDED: 02/23/2000**

## PATENT REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0797

. .